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No: 401, S.] • [Published June 4, 1947. 

CHAPTER 197. 

AN ACT to amend 194.28 of the statutes, relating to the filing 
of reports by common motor carriers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

194.28 of the statutes is amended to read: 
194.28 Prior to 	* * April 1 of each year, unless the 

time therefor is extended by the commission for cause, the 
holder of every certificate shall file with the commission a report 
upon such forms as the commission shall prescribe and furnish. 
Such reports shall be under oath and, if made on behalf of a 
corporation, shall be sworn to by the president and secretary 
thereof, and shall contain such information as to the operation 
of motor vehicles under the certificate and the furnishing of 
service, and such financial statements and other information as 
the commission may prescribe. 

Approved May 29, 1947. 

[Published June 4 7  1947. 
CHAPTER 198. 

AN ACT to amend 20.19 (6) of the statutes, relating to state 
park roads and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.49 (6) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.49 (6) Not to exceed * * * $500,000 for the construc-

tion and maintenance of roads, including fire roads, in the state 
parks and state forests and other public lands as defined in 
chapter 24, and for highways or fire roads leading from the 
most convenient state trunk highways to such lands. Within 
the limitations and for the purposes of this subsection, funds 
may be allotted by and work performed by or under the super-
vision or authority or with the approval of the state highway 
commission, upon the request for such work filed by the state 
conservation commission as to state park or forest lands, or the 
land commission as to other classes of public lands. Outside the 
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limits of the said park, state forest and public land areas, direct 
connections to the most convenient state trunk highway may 
be built or maintained under the provisions of this subsection. 
The expenditure of funds under this subsection shall not afrect 
the eligibility of any highway for aids or the expenditure of 
other funds thereon. 

Approved May 29, 1947. 

No. 174, A.] 	 [Published June 4,1947. 

CHAPTER 199. 

AN ACT to repeal 62.17 (4) and to amend 62.17 (6) of the 
statutes, relating to sidewalks. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 62.17 (4) of the statutes is repealed. 

SECTION 2. 62.17 (6) of the statutes is amended to read: 
62.17 (6) Whenever the . council shall by resolution or ordi-

nance so determine, sidewalks shall be kept in repair by and 
at the expense of the city, or the council may direct that a 
certain proportion of the cost of construotion, reconstruction or 

repair be paid by the city and the balance by abutting property 

owners. 

Approved June 2, 1947. 

No. 270, A.] 	 [Published June 4, 1947. 

CHAPTER 200. 

AN ACT to amend 78.04 (1) (Introductory paragraph), 78.06 
(1), 78.16 and 78.20 (1), relating to motor fuel tax reports 
and payments and providing penalties. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 78.04 (1) (Introductory paragraph) of the 
statutes is amended to read: 

78.04 (1) (Introductory paragraph) For the purpose of de-
termining the amount of his liability to the state for the tax 


